
INVITATION TO BID 

ITB #PW10-22 

Shipping and Disposal of Household Hazardous Waste 

September 15th, 2022 

The City of Cordova is requesting bids from qualified contractors to provide 
hazardous waste disposal services.   

Submittal Procedures: 

Bids are due at 2:00 pm Alaska time on September 29th, 2022, any bid received 
after 2:00 pm will not be considered. 

Electronically submitted bids will be accepted by email and should be sent to both 
publicworks@cityofcordova.net and refuse@cityofcordova.net.The email subject 
line shall read “ITB” #PW10-22Shipping and Disposal of Household 
Hazardous Waste, and the bid shall be attached as a PDF file. 

 
Any further information or addendums for this ITB will only be posted and 
available on the City website, www.cityofcordova.net. Addendums should be 
acknowledged in the ITB.  
 
For information regarding this Invitation to Bid, contact Aaron Muma by email at 
refuse@cityofcordova.net or by telephone at (907) 424-5600. 
 
Bid Schedule  
 
The Bidder shall provide a total lump sum price at the bottom of the page for 
required items. 
 
Required Items 

• Shipping out of Cordova and disposal of the following: 
6 – 1 cubic yard boxes of latex paint 
17 – 1 cubic yard boxes of oil-based paint 

 
The contractor shall comply with all applicable state and federal laws and 
regulations governing the labeling, transport, and disposal of hazardous wastes.  
The contractor is responsible for the labeling of all containers, overseeing the 

mailto:publicworks@cityofcordova.net
mailto:refuse@cityofcordova.net
http://www.cityofcordova.net/
mailto:refuse@cityofcordova.net


loading of shipping container, transportation, and disposal of 6 one cubic yard 
boxes of latex paint and 17 one cubic yard boxes of oil-based paint.  

 
Tentative Schedule of Contract Award 
 

• Invitation to bid September 15th, 2022.  
• Bids due September 29th, 2022 at 2 pm.  
• City Council approval of bid October 5th,2022.  
• Notice to proceed sent October 6th, 2022. 
• Shipping out of Cordova to take place no later than December 15th, 2022. 

 
 
 

Lump-sum price: $ 
 
 


